
e-tender Notice 
 

Uttar Pradesh New and Renewable Energy Development Agency, (UPNEDA)  
(Deptt. of Additional Sources of Energy, Govt. of U.P.)  

Vibhuti Khand, Gomti Nagar, Lucknow U P  
Mobile. 9415609078, Tele Fax: 0522-2720779, 2720829 Website: http//www.upneda.org.in  

E-Mail: compneda@rediffmail.com 
UPNEDA invites Online Bids from Prospective Bidder through e-tendering for the design, 

procurement, manufacturing, supply, installation, commissioning and 5 years 

comprehensive warranty maintenance of following items at various sites in Uttar Pradesh as 

per the details given in e -tender document.  
Sr. 

No 

Item e-tender No. Quantity Required 

and Estimated cost 

Fee of e- tender 

document 

Earnest Money 

1 Solar Street Lighting System  (W-

LED based) with Li-Fe-PO4 battery 

in various sites of various districts of 

Uttar Pradesh. 

01/UPNEDA/SP

V/OG/SL/2020-

21 

Approx.  10000 

Units +- 30% 

(Rs. 20.00 Crore) 

Rs 35000.00 +GST 

18%=41300/- 

(Exempted for MSME 

having in solar PV 

business and 

registered in U P) 

Rs. 20.00 

(Twenty ) 

Lakhs only 

2 Solar PV Power Plants (grid hybrid ) of 

65 KW with Lithium (Lifepo4 ) battery 

backup in Hatcheries  situated at  

Ayodhya, Prayagraj, Sultanpur, Meerut, 

Basti, Jalaun Gorakhpur and 

Sahjahanpur Districts of Uttar Pradesh 

02/UPNEDA/SP

V/OG/SPPM/20

20-21 

8 nos 

(Rs. 6.00 Crore) 

Rs 35000.00 +GST 

18%= 41300/- 

(Exempted for MSME 

having in solar PV 

business and 

registered in U P) 

6 (Six) Lakhs 

only 

3 Solar fencing of 8 feet height with 6 

wire at Hardoi and Lucknow 

03/UPNEDA/SP

V/OG/FEN/202

0-21 

Aprox. 1900 

meter +_25% 

(Rs. 1.10 Crore) 

Rs. 29500.00 +GST 

18%= 34810/- 

(Exempted for MSME 

having in solar PV 

business and 

registered in U P) 

1.0 (One) 

Lakh only 

4 Solar water heater of 500 LPD and 1000 

LPD capacity of flat plate type with 

thermosyphon  in various district of 

Uttar Pradesh  

04/UPNEDA/S

T/SWH/Gen/20

20-21 

Aprox 25000 lpd 

+-25% 

(Rs. 1.00 Crore) 

Rs. 29500.00 +GST 

18%= 34810/- 

(Exempted for MSME 

having in solar 

Thermal business and 

registered in U P) 

1.0 (One) 

Lakh only 

 
The work completion time for all the above work is 4 (four ) month. 

The tender document is available at e-Procurement website http://etender.up.nic.in from  
 
3

rd 
September, 2020. 

Interested bidders may view, download the e-Bid document, seek clarification and submit their e-Bid online up to the date 

and time mentioned in the table below: 
 

(a) Availability of tender document on website 3.9.2020 after 06.30 PM at e-Procurement web site.   
      

(b) e-Bid submission end date & Time 28 -9-2020 upto 7.00 P.M  

(c) Online technical e-Bid opening date & time   29 -9-2020 at 11:30 AM  

(d) Tentative Online financial e-Bid opening date & time 
(Only of technically qualified bidders) 

 05.10.2020 at 12.30 AM 
 

(e) Venue of opening of technical & financial e-Bids UPNEDA Head Office,VibhutiKhand, Gomti Nagar, Lucknow-226010  

 
The bidders need to submit the proof/cost of e-Bid document fees and EMD as stated in the above table through 

Demand Draft as bid documents fees and bank guarantee/DD/FD as EMD in favour of Director Uttar Pradesh New and 

Renewable Energy Development Agency (UPNEDA), payable at LUCKNOW. The scanned copy of the Demand Draft and 

Bank guarantee must be uploaded along with the e-Bids. The original Demand Draft and bank guarantee must reach the 

office of UPNEDA at Vibhuti Khand, Gomti Nagar Lucknow within 15 days of opening of  Technical e-Bid. If any 

deviation in the DD as tender fees and BG/FD as EMD is found then firm will be blacklisted and FIR will be lodge against 

the firm. The firm and any company founded by its Director/partners/proprietors will not be allowed to participate in 

UPNEDA future tenders.  Numbers of the system mentioned as above, may increase or decrease. Director, Uttar Pradesh 

New and Renewable Energy Development Agency, (UPNEDA) reserves the right to reject any or all tenders without 

assigning any reason thereof. The decision of Director UPNEDA will be final and binding. 

 
 

DIRECTOR, UPNEDA 

  

mailto:compneda@rediffmail.com


 

 

 


